WO#17397



FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

OMB 3067-0077 Expires: Feb. 1987

5000

VATION CERTIFICATE

snould attach the original copy of the completed form to the flood insurance policy application, copy should be supplied to the policyholder and the third copy retained by the agent INSURANCE AGENTS MAY ORDER THIS FORM	n to the flood insura third copy retained ORM	ttach the original copy of the completed form to to ould be supplied to the policyholder and the third INSURANCE AGENTS MAY ORDER THIS FORM	inal copy of the policed to the policed to the policed AGENTS MA	hould be suppl	nd copy s	the second copy	i e iii	
PHONE (609) 398-4477	STATE NJ	Ocean City	Oce.	6-15-89	6	Lylan	wehare.	2
08226		hth Street	01 E. Eighth	101			PE & LS	21
#20509 ZIP	Associates	Hyland Asso	ADDRESS	, M		путали	66	<u> </u>
LICENSE NO. (or Affix Seal)			~			H _t y] and	Michael W H	کر د
	neck One)	BOTH SECTIONS II AND III (Check One)	BOTH SECTION		DRXI SEC	ATION IS FO	THIS CERTIFICATION IS FOR SECTION II	리크
isfeet, (NGVD).	Certified Floodproofed Elevation is	Certified Floc	-	and AH;	-V30, AO	A1,-A30, V1	FIRM ZONES A, A1,-A30, V1-V30, AO and AH;	I
doors and windows). YES NO Will the building be occupied as a residence? If the answer to both questions is YES, the floodproofing cannot be credited for rating purposes and the actual lowest floor must be completed and certified instead. Complete both the elevation and floodproofing certificates.	g purposes and the ficates.	pe? le credited for ratin le credited for ratin le certification de certi	as a residence fing cannot be levation and f	doors and windows). Will the building be occupied as a residence? estions is YES, the floodproofing cannot be constead. Complete both the elevation and floo	's and wir the buildi ons is YES ead. Com	door Will both questic ertified instr	YES □ NO □ the answer to bot mpleted and cert	18 =
level	In the event of flooding, will this degree of floodproofing be achieved with human intervention? (Human intervention means that water will enter the building when floods up to the base flood cur unless measures are taken prior to the flood to prevent entry of water (e.g., bolling most let).	floodproofing be a enter the building flood to prevent enterties.	this degree of hat water will n prior to the	f flooding, will i vention means t asures are take	e event o nan interv ınless me		YES - NO	
l certify to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, that the building is designed so that the building is watertight, with walls substantially impermeable to the passage of water and structural components having the capability of resisting hydrostatic and hydrodynamic loads and effects of buoyancy that would be caused by the flood depths, pressures velocities, impact and uplift forces associated with the base flood.	designed so that the its having the capabits depths, pressures	at the building is c uctural component caused by the floo	and belief, tha water and stru at would be c	e, information, ne passage of v of buoyancy th	knowledg able to tl d effects ase flood	best of my lily impermenic loads and with the b	certify to the lalls substantiand hydrodynan rces associate	for v −
er or Architect)	CERTIFICATION (Certification by a Registered Professional Engineer or Architect)	n by a Registered I	(Certification	ERTIFICATION	OFING C	FLOODPROOFING	SECTION III F	l o
feet, NGVD. The elevation of the highest adjacent grade next to the building isfeet, NGVD. I certify that the building at the property location described above has the lowest floor elevation of elevation of the highest adjacent grade next to the building isfeet, NGVD.	floor elevation offeet, NGVD. The elevation of the highest adjacent grade next to the building isfeet, NGVD. The elevation of the highest adjacent grade next to the building isfeet, NGVD. The elevation of the highest adjacent grade next to the building isfeet, NGVD. The elevation of the highest adjacent grade next to the building isfeet, NGVD.	hest adjacent grad n described above ne building is	ation of the hig operty location ade next to the	IGVD. The elevaliding at the pronest adjacent gr	at the bu	f: I certify the elevation c	floor elevation of FIRM ZONE AO: feet, NGVD. The	ē ¬ ±
at an elevation offeet, NGVD (mean sea level), and the average grade at the building site is at an elevation offeet, NGVD.	ed above has <i>the bot</i> evel), and the average	Ity location describ	feet, N	vation of	at an ele is at an e	A00 A1	IBM ZONES A	m I
at an elevation of 8.41 feet, NGVD (mean sea level) and the average grade at the building basement) an elevation of 8.41 feet, NGVD (mean sea level) and the average grade at the building site is at an elevation of 8.07 feet, NGVD.	above has the lowes and the average gr	ocation described O (mean sea level)	feet, NGVD.	the building at on of 8.41 of 8.07	at an elevation of an elevation of	at a an a	FIRM ZONES V	mı -
a Registered Professional Engineer,	mit Official or a Regi	ELEVATION CERTIFICATION (Certified by a Local Community Permit Official or Architect, or Surveyor.)	ified by a Locitect, or Surve	ICATION (Cert	CERTIF	-		n I
(609) 398-4477	E	DATE 6-15-89		Killara	MCM.	MICHA		le-
ZIP 08226	STATE NJ	City	Ocean (/ CITY		& LS	TITLE PE	
Street	Eighth	Architect, or Surveyor) ADDRESS 101 E.	onal Engineer	(Community Permit Official or Registered Professional Engineer, Architect, NAME Michael W. Hyland ADDRESS	al or Regis	nity Permit Officia Michael W.	(Community P	1-
						j.		
n compliance with the tions.	The mobile home located at the address described above has been tied down (anchored) in compliance community's flood plain management ordinance, or in compliance with the NFIP Specifications. E HOME MAKE MODEL YR. OF MANUFACTURE SERIAL NO. D	bed above has been tied on the compliance with the YR. OF MANUFACTURE	s described al rdinance, or i	management o	me locate ood plain	NO The mobile hon community's flo	YES NO The	
The building described above has been constructed in compliance with the community's flood plain management ordinance based on elevation data and visual inspection or other reasonable means. If NO is checked, attach copy of variance issued by the community.	h the community's fl onable means.	in compliance with tion or other reascethe community.	visual inspector ce issued by	The building described above has been constructed in compliance vordinance based on elevation data and visual inspection or other reff NO is checked, attach copy of variance issued by the community.	escribed ed on ele ed, attach	e building d dinance base NO is check	NO Th	
community's flood plain ment) will be at an elevation building in violation of	It is intended that the building described above will be constructed in compliance with the community's flood ordinance. The certifier may rely on community records. The lowest floor (including basement) will be at an e of	be constructed in ords. The lowest fluilding at this eleva	ed above will a mmunity reconstruct the buent ordinance.	It is intended that the building described above will ordinance. The certifier may rely on community recooft, NGVD. Failure to construct the buthe community's flood plain management ordinance.	that the be certifier ft, NGVI	dinance. The community	N/A the	€ ::
Pre-FIRM Reg.	10 FT MSL	1989	A-8	8-15-83	В	01	302	
BUILDING IS M New/Emergency	BASE FLOOD ELEV. (In AO Zone, use depth)	DATE OF CONSTR.	FIRM ZONE	DATE OF FIRM	SUFFIX	PANEL NO.	COMMUNITY NO.	
Block 24, Lot 10.03 I certify that the information on this certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. code, Section 1001. SECTION I ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATION (Completed by Local Community Permit Official or a Registered Professional Engineer, Architect, or Surveyor)	pret the data availab n 1001. rmit Official or a Reg	est efforts to interp U.S. code, Section cal Community Pe	oresents my boresents my boresents my borent under 18 mpleted by Louitect, or Surve	is certificate rep ne or imprisonn "ICATION (Cor Arch	10.03 mation on th ishable by fir	Lot 10 the informat y be punish; ELIGIBILITY	Block 24, I certify that the statement may SECTION I EI	
Longport, NJ 08403	Lo	th Avenue favailable)	South 261 and address if	108 South 26th Aven (Lot and Block numbers and address if available)	Lot and E	cCarthy ocation (MaryLou McCarthy PROPERTY LOCATION	12
		ADDRESS				WNER'S	BUILDING OWNER'S	
September 30, 1982; 3) Post-FIRM construction; and, 4) Other buildings rated as Post-FIRM rules.	Flood Hazard Areas; Post-FIRM rules.	uction in Special I buildings rated as	ogram constr ind, 4) Other t	construction; a	ost-FIRM), 1982; 3) P	September 30	

New/Emergency Program Construction:

For the purposes of determining insurance rates, buildings for which the start of construction or substantial improvement commenced after September 30, 1982, are New/Emergency buildings.

Pre-FIRM Construction:

For the purposes of determining insurance rates, buildings for which the start of construction or substantial improvement was on or before December 31, 1974 or the effective date of the Initial Flood Insurance Rate Map (date printed on community FIRM), whichever is later. Special Mote: If an approved building permit is dated prior to December 31, 1974, construction must have constructed not been than 199 days after the date of the approved sea flag permit. If vertice Construction, and "Pre-FIRM Construction" have identical meanings for the purposes of the National Fleod Insurance Program

Post-FIBM Construction:

l'hood Insurance Program. For insurance rating purposes buildings for which the *start* of *construction* or substantial improvement commenced after December 31, 1974 or the effective date of the initial Fleod Insurance Rate Map (date printed on community FIRM), which-ever is later. "New Construction" and "Post FIRM Construction" have identical meanings for the purposes of the National

Substantial Improvement:

or any project for recent, samitary, or safety code specifications which are soldly necessary to assure safe living conditions; or any afteration of a building listed on the National Register of Historic Places or a State Inventory of Historic Places. Any repair, reconstruction, or improvement of a building, the cost of which equals or exceeds 50 percent of the market wathe of the building either (a) before the improvement or repair is started, or (b) if the building has been damaged, and is being restored the market value before the damage occurred. For Flood Instrumed Program purposes substantial improvement of restored the market value before the damage occurred. For Flood Instrumed Program purposes substantial improvements. whether or not that alteration affects the external dimensions of the structure. However, the term does not include either ment is started when the first atteration of any wall, ceiling, floor, or other structural part of the building commences

fications of the lowest floor definition are permitted in order to meet community permit practices: The lowest floor is the lowest floor (including basement) of the enclosed area. The following modi-

- (1) In Zonas A, AO, AH, A1-A30, B, C, D, and Emergency Program areas which are not oceanside building sites.
- If the walls of the unfinished enclosed areas are constructed with openings (such as with parallel sheer walls, open lattice walls, discontinuous foundation walls, and combinations thereof) to facilitate the unimpeded movement of flood waters or dation walls, usable as areas for building maintenance, accers, parking vehicles, or storing of articles and maintenance requipment (not attached to the building) used in connection with the premises is not considered the building's lowest floor (a) The floor of an unfinished enclosed area at ground level or above, which is a crawl space, or space within the founparking vehicles, or storing of articles and maintenance
- the walls are breakaway walls.

 (b) The floor of an attached unfinished garage used for parking vehicles and storing articles and maintenance equipment used in connection with the premises and not attached to the building is not considered the building's lowest floor if the walls of the unfinished enclosed areas are constructed with openings (such as with parallel sheer walls, open lattice walls, discontinuous foundation walls, or combinations thereof) to facilitate the unimpeded movement of flood waters or the walls are breakaway walls.
- (2) In apply Zones V and V1-V30; and Emergency Program areas which are oceanside building lots, the following exceptions
- (a) For flood plain management purposes, the floor of an unfinished enclosed area is not considered the building's lowest floor if the area's walls are constructed as breakaway walls. However, for insurance rating purposes:
- floor if the walls are breakaway walls (i) The floor of an unfinished enclosed area less than 300 square feet is not considered the building's lowest
- lowest floor even if the walls are breakaway walls. (ii) The floor of an unfinished enclosed area equal to or greater than 300 square feet is considered the building's
- (b) The floor of an unfinished enclosed area with walls made of insect screening or open wood constructed break-away lattice work (regardless of the size of the area enclosed) is not considered the building's lowest floor.

Lowest Floor Elevation — The lowest floor elevation is the elevation of the top of the lowest floor elevation is the elevation of the top of the lowest floor The lowest floor elevation is the elevation of the bottom of the floor beam of the lowest floor in

